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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3218
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2015
Poshaahar Yojana
Rathore Shri Hariom Singh

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated/ sanctioned by the Government on Poshaahar Yojana during the last three years, State/ UT-wise; and
(b) the amount spent out of the allocated amount so far, State/ UT-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) & (b): Supplementary Nutrition Programme (SNP) is one of the six services provided under Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme. Under the Scheme, the cost of SNP is shared between the Centre and the States/ UTs in the ratio of 50:50
(90:10 for NER).

The State/UT-wise details of funds allocated/ sanctioned for implementation of Supplementary Nutrition Programme during the last three years and expenditure reported by States/ UTs including their share is given in the Statement annexed.
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